From: Randazzo, Samuel

Sent: Mon 9/21/2020 4:32 PM (GMT-00:00)

To: Ryan, John; Mcclelland, Maura; Elisar, Scott; Wolf, James; Schilling, Matt; Price, Greg;
Turkenton, Tamara; Hawkins, Angela; Fleck, Katherine

Cc:

Bcc:

Subject: RE: Draft Senate Prepared Statement
Attachments: Final edits on Draft Prepared Statement of Sam Randazzo SB - 9 20 20.docx

Add a couple of things — subject to somebody reviewing my latest additions for typos,
this can go to final.

Thanks for all the help.

Sam

Sam Randazzo
PUCO & OPSB Chair
614.466.3362 (office)
614.421.8951 (mobile)
Samuel Randa;zo uco.ohio.gov

From: Ryan, John <John.Ryan@puco.ohio.gov>

Sent: Monday, September 21, 2020 11:50 AM

To: Randazzo, Samuel <Samuel.Randazzo@puco.ohio.gov>; Mcclelland, Maura
<Maura.McClelland@puco.ohio.gov>; Elisar, Scott <Scott.Elisar@puco.ohio.gov>; Wolf, James
<James.Wolf@puco.ohio.gov>; Schilling, Matt <matt.schilling@puco.ohio.gov>; Price, Greg
<greg.price@puco.ohio.gov>; Turkenton, Tamara <Tamara.Turkenton@puco.chio.gov>; Hawkins,
Angela <angela.hawkins@puco.ohio.gov>; Fleck, Katherine <Katherine.Fleck@puco.ohio.gov>
Subject: RE: Draft Senate Prepared Statement

Sam, et al.,
Just a few small edits and info on REC prices.

Attached.



John

From: Randazzo, Samuel <Samuel.Randazzo@puco.ohio.gov>

Sent: Monday, September 21, 2020 9:23 AM

To: Mcclelland, Maura <Maura.McClelland@puco.ohio.gov>; Elisar, Scott <Scott.Elisar@puco.chio.gov>;
Ryan, John <John.Ryan@puco.ohio.gov>; Wolf, James <James.Wolf@puco.chio.gov>; Schilling, Matt
<matt.schilling@puco.ohio.gov>; Price, Greg <greg.price@puco.ohio.gov>; Turkenton, Tamara
<Tamara.Turkenton@puco.ohio.gov>; Hawkins, Angela <angela.hawkins@puco.ohio.gov>; Fleck,
Katherine <Katherine.Fleck@puco.ohio.gov>

Subject: RE: Draft Senate Prepared Statement

Good changes -- thanks

Sam Kanclazzo
PUCO & OPSB Chair
614.466.3362 (office)
614.421.8951 (mobile)
Samuel.Randazzo@puco.ohio.gov
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From: Mcclelland, Maura <Maura.McClelland@puco.ohio.gov>

Sent: Sunday, September 20, 2020 9:45 PM

To: Randazzo, Samuel <Samuel.Randazzo@puco.ohio.gov>; Elisar, Scott <Scott.Elisar@puco.ohio.gov>;
Ryan, John <John.Ryan@puco.ohio.gov>; Wolf, James <James.Wolf@puco.chio.gov>; Schilling, Matt
<matt.schilling@puco.ohio.gov>; Price, Greg <greg.price@puco.ohio.gov>; Turkenton, Tamara
<Tamara.Turkenton@puco.ohio.gov>; Hawkins, Angela <angela.hawkins@puco.chio.gov>; Fleck,
Katherine <Katherine.Fleck@puco.ohio.gov>

Subject: RE: Draft Senate Prepared Statement

Hope everyone had a good weekend. Please see my edits attached. Thank you!

Maura McClelland, Esq.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Policy Advisor

(614) 466-7539 (office)

(614) 558-0087 (cell)
Maura.McClelland@puco.ohio.gov




From: Randazzo, Samuel <Samuel.Randazzo@puco.ohio.gov>

Sent: Sunday, September 20, 2020 12:17 PM

To: Elisar, Scott <Scott.Elisar@puco.ohio.gov>; Ryan, John <John.Ryan@puco.ohio.gov>; Wolf, James
<James.Wolf@puco.ohio.gov>; Mcclelland, Maura <Maura.McClelland@puco.ohio.gov>; Schilling, Matt
<matt.schilling@puco.ohio.gov>; Price, Greg <greg.price@puco.ohio.gov>; Turkenton, Tamara
<Tamara.Turkenton@puco.ohio.gov>; Hawkins, Angela <angela.hawkins@puco.chio.gov>; Fleck,
Katherine <Katherine.Fleck@puco.ohio.gov>

Subject: Draft Senate Prepared Statement

Attached is my House prepared statement with draft changes (in track changes format)
need for use before the Senate Energy and Public Utilities Committee.

Comments and suggestions hereby requested.
Best regards,

Sam

Sam Randazzo
PUCO & OPSB Chair
614.466.3362 (office)
614.421.8951 (mobile)
Samuel Randazgo uco.ohio.gov




